Edgar Filing: VMWARE, INC. - Form 8-K

VMWARE, INC. Form 8-K October 23, 2015		
UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMM Washington, D.C. 20549	IISSION	
FORM 8-K		
CURRENT REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT	Г OF 1934	
Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): October 23, 2015		
VMWARE, INC. (Exact name of registrant as specified in its	s charter)	
Delaware (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)	001-33622 (Commission File Number)	94-3292913 (IRS Employer Identification Number)
3401 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, CA (Address of Principal Executive Offices)		94304 (Zip code)
Registrant's telephone number, including a	area code: (650) 427-5	000
N/A (Former name or former address, if change	ed since last report)	
Check the appropriate box below if the For the registrant under any of the following pr	_	ed to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of
[ ] Written communications pursuant to F	Rule 425 under the Se	curities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
[ ] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
[ ] Pre-commencement communications	pursuant to Rule 14d-	2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

[ ] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Edgar Filing: VMWARE, INC. - Form 8-K

Item 8.01 Other Events.

On October 23, 2015, in connection with previously scheduled investor meetings planned for the week of October 26, 2015, VMware sent to confirmed participants, and posted to its website, the following message:

On October 20, 2015, VMware held our Q3 2015 investor call. We are actively digesting feedback and, while we do so, are postponing our previously scheduled roadshow. We apologize for this inconvenience and expect to reschedule in a matter of weeks.

## Edgar Filing: VMWARE, INC. - Form 8-K

## **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

VMware, Inc.

Date: October 23, 2015 By: /s/ Jonathan Chadwick

Jonathan Chadwick

Chief Financial Officer, Chief Operating Officer

and Executive Vice President